

NO. 65817-4-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ROBERTO GUERRERO,

Appellant.

REC'D
JUL 14 2011
King County Prosecutor
Appellate Unit

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Regina Cahan, Judge

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JENNIFER L. DOBSON
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2011 JUL 14 PM 4:17

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ARGUMENTS IN REPLY</u>	1
I. THE PROSECUTION IMPROPERLY INVOKED THE MISSING WITNESS DOCTRINE.	1
II. THE PROSECUTOR WAS NOT JUSTIFIED IN MAKING THE OFFENDING COMMENT.	3
III. THE STATE'S IMPROPER INVOCATION OF THE MISSING WITNESS INFERENCE RESULTED IN UNCONSTITUTIONAL BURDEN SHIFTING.	5
IV. THE STATE'S IMPROPER BURDEN SHIFTING CONSTITUTED HARMFUL ERROR.....	6
B. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Blair</u> 117 Wn.2d 479, 816 P.2d 718 (1991)	5, 6
<u>State v. Cheatam</u> 150 Wn.2d 626, 81 P.3d 830 (2003)	2
<u>State v. Cleveland</u> 58 Wn. App. 634, 794 P.2d 546 (1990)	7
<u>State v. Contreras</u> 57 Wn. App. 471, 788 P.2d 1114 (1990)	3, 6
<u>State v. Davenport</u> 100 Wn. 2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984)	6
<u>State v. Dixon</u> 150 Wn. App. 46, 207 P.3d 459 (2009)	2, 6, 7
<u>State v. French</u> 101 Wn. App. 380, 4 P.3d 857 (2000)	6
<u>State v. Montgomery</u> 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008)	2, 5, 6
<u>State v. Staten</u> 60 Wn. App. 163, 802 P.2d 1384 (1991)	7
<u>State v. Traweek</u> 43 Wn. App. 99, 715 P.2d 1148 (1986)	6
<u>State v. Warren</u> 165 Wn. 2d 17, 195 P.3d 940 (2008)	7
